

Belluzzo International Partners opens a new office in Rome in joint venture with Studio Vallefuoco

The advisory group continues to expand its practices and combines its expertise in wealth, tax and law with Studio Vallefuoco's strong international legal compliance

The joint venture adds 10 lawyers and 2 accountants to the group

London, 7th June 2022 - International multidisciplinary advisory group Belluzzo International Partners and Italian independent law firm Studio Vallefuoco have signed a joint venture agreement, as part of a growth plan to combine their respective areas of expertise.

<u>Belluzzo International Partners</u> is an independent, international, multidisciplinary onefirm firm operating directly in London, Milan, Verona, Singapore and Lugano, and boasts international correspondents in over 100 countries. **Studio Vallefuoco** is an independent law firm based in Rome and Milan that offers legal services to public and private businesses.

Founded in 1975 by Angelo Vallefuoco, Studio Vallefuoco represents a point of reference in international legal compliance in the Italian jurisdiction. The law firm operates under the leadership of cassation lawyer Valerio Vallefuoco in the field of civil and commercial litigation, the European Union, administrative law and international tax law.

Studio Vallefuoco is known for its work in the field of anti-money laundering, having developed a wealth of expertise both at national and international level. More recently, the firm has addressed cross-border issues in the digital sphere, related to cryptocurrencies and NFTs.

Through this joint venture, Belluzzo International Partners further strengthens its legal arm, with a focus on anti-money laundering, tax regulatory litigation and regulation of innovative financial instruments.

The integration brings the expertise of 10 lawyers and 2 accountants from Studio Vallefuoco and allows Belluzzo International Partners, founded 40 years ago in Verona by Umberto Belluzzo, to inaugurate its sixth office in Rome.

<u>Luigi Belluzzo</u>, founding partner of Belluzzo International Partners, commented: "This joint venture takes on an important and highly topical significance as part of our broader strategy to consolidate our position as an international, multi-jurisdictional and independent group. Valerio Vallefuoco and his team's expertise in the legal sphere,



combined with our know-how, will allow us to offer even more sophisticated and tailored services to our clients."

<u>Valerio Vallefuoco</u>, managing partner of Studio Vallefuoco, added: "Thanks to this partnership, Belluzzo International Partners' offer is perfectly integrated with the litigation assistance that is our firm's strong point, to meet the most delicate needs of national and international clients."

About Belluzzo International Partners

Italian multinational advisory group specializing in Wealth, Law, Tax and Finance for families and businesses. An independent, integrated and multidisciplinary firm operating in multiple jurisdictions and active in London, Milan, Verona, Singapore and Lugano, Belluzzo International Partners operates according to the "one-firm" model. The group has over 90 professionals worldwide, of which 27 partners, and international correspondents in over 100 countries.

www.belluzzo.net

Press contacts:

Barabino & Partners

Pietro Como
p.como@barabino.co.uk

Mob. +44 7798525025

Camilla Giacomelli
c.giacomelli@barabino.co.uk

Mob. +44 7570561249